TYPE DITO-1595 CORRECTED RECORI	11-16-1998	HIS DERT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 COD. PA'		Patent & Frademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pla	100877132	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-5-98 Francis DAMS, Patrick CLITS, Pieter DE COSTER, Marc DEMESMAEKER	2. Name and address of receiv Name: N.V. Raychem S.A. Address: DIESTSESTEENWEG 69 B-3010 KESEEL-LO,	2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes (DELIGION
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
() Assignment	() Merger	
() Security Agreement	() Change of Name	
(X) Other <u>Corrrectd Cov</u> <u>Name and Addr</u>	er Sheet to Correct Assignee's	_
Execution Date: <u>Octobe</u>	r 21, 1997	
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (\mathbf{X})No	O	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent application No.(s) 08/945,202	: ication, the execution date of the application. B. Patent No.(s)	cation is: <u>July 3, 1996</u>
Additional numbe	rs attached? ()Yes (X)No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of appl and patents involved	
Name: <u>Richard K. Warther, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer,</u>	[X] Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.	[] Authorized to be charg deposit account.	ed to
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: Orlando	01-0484	
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: <u>32802</u> 11/13/1998 JWATKINS 00000164 08945202 01 FC:581 40.00 UP DO NOT	If any additional extension a or, if any additional fee for USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and hel correct and any attached copy is a t	ief, the foregoing information copy of the original	rmation is true and document.
Richard K. Warther Name of Person Signing	Signature	November 4, 1998 Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments and	document: [2]

05-12-1998

Patent & Trademark Office

100707057	ease record the accached original documents or copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Francis DAMS, Patrick CLITS,	Name: Raychem Corporation
Pieter DE COSTER, Marc DEMESMAEKER	Address: 8000 Purfoy Road
	Fuguav-Varina, North Carolina 27526-934
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yeb	(X)
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
(X) Assignment	() Merger
() Security Agreement	() Change of Name
() Other	
Execution Date: <u>Octob</u>	er 21, 1997
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)	ne 2-2-98
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new app.): lication, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 3, 1996</u>
A. Patent application No.(s) 08/945,202	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	ers attached? ()Yes (X)No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Richard K. Warther, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[X] Enclosed
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	[] Authorized to be charged to
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.	deposit account.
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Account Number:
City:Orlando	01-0484
orey.	
State: Florida Zip: 32802	If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and bel	lief, the foregoing information is true and
correct and any attached copy is a	Frue copy of the original document.
03/02/1998 PUBLIFE 00000075 000000	
Richard K. Warther Water Name of Person Signing	Signature January 27, 1998 Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments and document: [2]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,Francis DAMS, Patrick CLITS, Pieter DE COSTER and Marc DEMESMAEKER citizen(s) of BELGIUM, residing at Buizegemlei 46/1, 2650 Edegem, Belgium; Roeselberg 291, B-3390 Houwaart, Belgium; Wolvendreef 52, B-3210 Linden, Belgium and Zaanstraat 25, 2020 Antwerpen, Belgium, have invented a new and useful Invention which is

CLOSING DEVICE

for which Invention I/we have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on 23 April 1996 and assigned International Application Number PCT/GB96/00967; and

WHEREAS, N.V. RAYCHEM S.A., a company organized and existing under the laws of BELGIUM, having its principal place of business at DIESTSESTEENWEG 692, B-3010 KESSEL-LO, BELGIUM, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said Francis DAMS, Patrick CLITS, Pieter DE COSTER and Marc DEMESMAEKER, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said N.V. RAYCHEM S.A., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said N.V. RAYCHEM S.A., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Francis Donns	21/6/47
Francis DAMS	Date /
P. Clits	22/10/97
Patrick CLITS	Date
Polen De Colle	21/10/97
Pieter DE COSTER	Date
Marc DEMESMAEKER	22/10/97 Date

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of: DAMS ET AL.)
Serial No. 08/945,202)
Filing Date: October 20, 1997)
For: CLOSING DEVICE)
	,

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Ste. 320 Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

The Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document for the subject patent application has been received and reviewed for accuracy. A discrepancy has been discovered. The recordation notice and cover sheet in error list Raychem Corporation as the Assignee. The error is apparent when the aforemetioned documents are compared with the enclosed copy of the recorded assignment document. The correct name and address of the Assignee is as follows:

N.V. Raychem S.A. DIESTSESTEENWEG 692 B-3010 KESSEL-LO, BELGIUM

In view of the error noted, it is respectfully requested that a corrected Notice of Recordation be issued. A corrected cover sheet, indicating the proper name and address of the Assignee, and a check in the amount of \$40 to cover the recording fee as set forth in § 3.41 are also enclosed. If any additional fee or refund is required, authorization is given to charge or credit Deposit Account No. 01-0484.

In re Patent Application of: DAMS ET AL.

Serial No. 08/945,202

Filing Date: October 20, 1997

Respectfully submitted,

Richard K. Warther

Reg. No. 32,180

Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.

255 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1401

Post Office Box 3791 Orlando, Florida 32802

407/841-2330

Attorney for Applicant

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

> U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Ste. 320 Washington, DC 20231



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 08, 1998

PTAS

ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH, ET AL RICHARD K. WARTHER, ESQ. 255 S. ORANGE AVE. P.O. BOX 3791 ORLANDO, FL 32802



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/02/1998 REEL/FRAME: 9153/0574

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

DAMS, FRANCIS DOC DATE: 10/21/1997

ASSIGNOR:

CLITS, PATRICK DOC DATE: 10/21/1997

ASSIGNOR:

DE COSTER, PIETER DOC DATE: 10/21/1997

ASSIGNOR:

DEMESMAEKER, MARC DOC DATE: 10/21/1997

ASSIGNEE:

RAYCHEM CORPORATION 8000 PURFOY ROAD FUGUAY-VARINA, NORTH CAROLINA

27526-9349

9153/0574 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 08945202

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 02/02/1998

ISSUE DATE:

PEARLENE FOSTER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 9573 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 11/05/1998